RESOLUTION NO. 3120

Eliminate Certificated Employees Due to a Reduction of Particular Kinds of Service

Recommended Reduction in 2020-2021 Programs and Services for the Sacramento City Unified School

District.

The Superintendent recommends that the Board of Education adopt a resolution to reduce the programs

and services for 2020-2021 as follows:

Services

Vacant:

School Nurse

Teacher, Adult Education, Hourly
Teacher, Elementary

Teacher, Elementary, Special Subjects
Teacher, High

Teacher, K-8

Teacher, Middle

Teacher, Parent/Preschool Adult Education
Teacher, Resource

Teacher, Resource, Special Education
Teacher, Special Education
Vocational Specialist

-Sub Total

Adult Education:

Adult Education Parent Education

Adult Education: Integrated Educational
Training

- Sub Total

Number of Full-Time
Equivalent Positions

1.00
1.00
5.00
1.20
8.20
1.40
0.60
1.00
1.60
1.00
1.00
1.00
24.00 FTE

3.00

1.00
4.00 ETE



K-12 Teachers:

*Art 1.00
Business 1.00
*Counselor 2.60
CTE: Building Trades and Construction 1.00
*CTE: Engineering and Design 1.00
*English 5.50
Foreign Language: Mandarin 0.20
Home Economic 1.00
Introductory Industrial Arts 1.00
Librarian 0.50
*Math 3.40
Physical Education 3.00
*School Nurse 1.00
*School Psychologist 1.00
*School Social Worker 1.00
*Science: Biological Sciences 1.20
*Science: General Science 1.50
*Science: Physical Science 1.00
Social Science 2.90
Teacher, Elementary, Special Subjects: Art 1.40
Teacher, Elementary, Special Subjects: Computers 1.20
*Teacher, Elementary, Special Subjects: Physical

Education 2.00
*Teacher, Elementary 4.00
*Teacher, K-8 (K-6) 3.00
*Teacher, Middle (CORE) 2.40
*Teacher, Special Education (Mild/Moderate) 1.00
*Teacher, Special Education (Orthopedically Impaired) 1.00
Teacher, Resource 4.40
Training Specialist 2.80

-Sub Total 54.00 FTE

Total Elimination: 82.00 FTE

*No employee expected to be noticed due to anticipated attrition (resignation/retirement)



