RESOLUTION NO. 3120

Eliminate Certificated Employees Due to a Reduction of Particular Kinds of Service

EXHIBIT A

Recommended Reduction in 2020-2021 Programs and Services for the Sacramento City Unified School District.

The Superintendent recommends that the Board of Education adopt a resolution to reduce the programs and services for 2020-2021 as follows:

Services	Number of Full-Time Equivalent Positions
<u>Vacant:</u>	<u></u>
School Nurse	1.00
Teacher, Adult Education, Hourly	1.00
Teacher, Elementary	5.00
Teacher, Elementary, Special Subjects	1.20
Teacher, High	8.20
Teacher, K-8	1.40
Teacher, Middle	0.60
Teacher, Parent/Preschool Adult Education	1.00
Teacher, Resource	1.60
Teacher, Resource, Special Education	1.00
Teacher, Special Education	1.00
Vocational Specialist	1.00
-Sub Total	24.00 <u>FTE</u>
Adult Education:	
Adult Education Parent Education	3.00
Adult Education: Integrated Educational Training	1.00
- Sub Total	4.00 <u>FTE</u>

K-12 Teachers:

*Art	1.00
Business	1.00
*Counselor	2.60
CTE: Building Trades and Construction	1.00
*CTE: Engineering and Design	1.00
*English	5.50
Foreign Language: Mandarin	0.20
Home Economic	1.00
Introductory Industrial Arts	1.00
Librarian	0.50
*Math	3.40
Physical Education	3.00
*School Nurse	1.00
*School Psychologist	1.00
*School Social Worker	1.00
*Science: Biological Sciences	1.20
*Science: General Science	1.50
*Science: Physical Science	1.00
Social Science	2.90
Teacher, Elementary, Special Subjects: Art	1.40
Teacher, Elementary, Special Subjects: Computers *Teacher, Elementary, Special Subjects: Physical Education	1.20 2.00
*Teacher, Elementary	4.00
*Teacher, K-8 (K-6)	3.00
*Teacher, Middle (CORE)	2.40
*Teacher, Special Education (Mild/Moderate)	1.00
*Teacher, Special Education (Orthopedically Impaired)	1.00
Teacher, Resource	4.40
Training Specialist	
	2.80
-Sub 10	otal 54.00 <u>FTE</u>

Total Elimination: 82.00 FTE

*No employee expected to be noticed due to anticipated attrition (resignation/retirement)